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uazligrnnsen dveuhduewas (Miller, Friendlander, & Hidy, 1972)

Sea Salt Automobile Fuel Qil Particulate
PS 400(17) 4 API(17) (18)

Al 0.00046-0.0055 0.8 7.9 08
Ba 0.00014 0.36 0.09 0.1
Br 0.19 7.9(13)
Clnoncarbonare)  0.0035-0.0087 58.1 181
Ca 1.16 0.14 0.28 1.3
Cl 55.04 6.8(13) 0.5
Cu - 0.008 0.20 0.2
Fe 0.0005-0.0005 0.4(13) 2.16 2.59 61
1 0.00014
K 1.1 0.2
Mg 3.69 0.12 042 0.00
Mn 0.0000025-0.000025 0.62 0.02 0.06
Na 30.61 0.67 222 5kt
NH,” 0.0000014-0.000014
NO; ~ 0.000003-0.002
Pb 0.000012<0.000014~ 40(13) 0.09 0.18 0.07
Si 0.00014-0.0094 0.28 0.45 I
S0, 7.68 17.5 25.0
v 0.0000009 1.70 3.20 72
Zn 0.000014-0.000040  0.14(16) 0.05 0.02




= _ = 4 e noa =y ! @ o
AITHN S mmaaﬁimmﬂﬂszﬂaumsmmm@uﬂuc‘lumsmmmﬂwumﬂmmu

(Miller, Friendlander, & Hidy, 1972)

% in Dust’

% in Soil

Zn

8.2T1.1
0.060.01
1.5%0.0
0.0002£0.0005
0.008%0.005
3.210.05

0

1.530.8
1.4%0.5
0.1110.02
2.510.3
0.00410.001
0.02£0.005
2012
0.420.05
0.00610.002
< 0.01

6.9%1.5
0.10£0.05
1.0+0.4
0.0008%0.0002
0.0020.001
2.0£0.4

0

2.5%1
0.710.4
0.0610.02
2.410.4
0.00220.001
0.006:£0.001
2612

0.3
(.00420.002

< (.01

* Analyzed by X-ray fluorescence ; all other element determined by spectrographic

analysis

’ Average of two soil dust samplés

¢ Average two soil dust samples used as sources for dust samples

15
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Composition of Particulate Matter

Number of Stations

Concentration in },Lgf'm3

Urban stations
Particle

Fractions :

Benzene soluble organics

Nitrates
Sulfates
Ammonium
Antimoeny
Arsenic
Beryllium
Bismuth
Cadmium
Chromium
Cobalt
Copper

[ron

Lead
Manganese
Melybdenum
Nickel

Tin
Titanium
Vanadium

Zinc

Nonurban stations

Particle

Fractions :

Benzene soluble organics

Arsenic

291

218
96
96
56
35
133
100
35
35
103
35
103
104
104
103
35
103
83
104
99
99

32

28

24

Arith.avg. Unless noted

105(90)

6.8
2.6
106
1.3
0.001
0.02
0.0005
0.0005
0.002
0.015
0.0005
0.09
1.58
0.79
0.10
0.005
0.034
0.02
0.04
0.050
0.67

37(28)°

1.2
0.005

Maximum

1254

39.9
101.2
75.5
0.160

¢.010
0.061
0.420
0.330
0.060
13.00
22.00
3.60
9.98
0.78
0.460
0.50

3i2

0.02

’Geometric mean for all stations.
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Tsaszuunnglo Brimingham, UK PM,, 2.37 (1.10-3.64)
Paris, France PM., 0.44 (0.05-0.8)
Toronto, Canada PM,; 34(04-6.4)
Bangkok, Thailand PM,, 1.8

Tsnvia Toronto, Canzda PM, 21(-08-5.1)

Tyanasnaudnioy Bangkok, Thailand co £5{0.9-10.5)*

Tsanaaafandale Bangkok, Thailand PM,, 1.7
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a9 9 Sammsmeuaziufitanadnnd 10 Tuaseu a3y igga gAylyns, 2542)
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St.Louis, MO Dockery, Wazamy (1992) 1.5 (0.1-2.98)
Kingston, TN Dockery, bbazfe (1992} 1.6 (-1.3-4.6)
Utah Valley, UT Pope, (iagns (1992) 1.5 (0.9-2.1)

Brimingham, AL Schwartz, lazame (1993) 1.0°40.2-1.9)
Santiago, Chile Ostro, UBzAME (1995) 1.0 (0.4-1.5)
Brimingham, UK Wordley, Hiasafdy (1996) 1.1{0.1-2.1)

Valencia, Spain Ballester, ozt (1996) 1.0 (0.4-1.5)
Bangkok, Thailand Hagler Bailly (1998) 1-1.7
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a15197 10 asiiiudumanalvifausafitiioeyoadon (Kupchella & Hyland, 1989)

Material Disease Designation

Inorganic fibers and dusts

Crystalline silica Silicosis

Asbestos Asbestosis

Talc Talcosis

Coal({ pure ) Coal workers’ pneurnoconiosis
Kaolin Kaolmosis

Graphite Graphite lun

Organic fibers and dusts

Cellulose Bagassosis
Cotton Byssinosis
Flax Byssinosis-
Hemp Byssinosis

Metallic Fumes

Tin oxide Stannosis
Iron oxide Siderosis
Berylium oxide Berylliosis
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Factor Assumption
Body weights Adults 70 kg

Children (1-6 years) 16 kg
Waier intake Adults21/d

Inhalation rates (air intake)

Soil ingestion

Food consumption

Exposure times

Exposure frequency

Exposure duration

Average time of exposure

Children 1 I/d

Adults 20 m'/d

Children § m'/d

Children (1-6 years) 200 mg/d
Children (>6 years) 100 mg/d
Fin fish 54 g/d

Beef 0.112 kg/meal

Eggs 0.064 kg/meal
Showering 12 min/d
Swimming 2.6 h/d

Pathway-specific (trypically 350 d/year for

ingestion of contaminated food and water and

inhalation}

Pathway-specific (irypically 30 years for
residential exposure pathways for adults)
Carcinogenic chemicals---70 years (365

d/years)

Noncarcinogenic chemicals-—-number of days

in the exposure duration
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